Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

allows the calculation of
the power losses at load
currents lower than the
rated current. The
correction factor, Kp, is
given as a function of the
RMS load current, Ib, in %
of the rated current.
Catalog numbers
Electrical characteristics
I2t (A2 sec)
Rated
Catalog current Clearing Watts
numbers Size RMS-amps Pre-arc at 150V loss
FWA-5A10F 5 1.6 8 1
FWA-10A10F 10 3.6 16 2.7
FWA-15A10F 10 x 38mm 15 14 55 3.3
FWA-20A10F (13⁄32” x 11⁄2”) 20 33 130 3.8
FWA-25A10F 25 58 220 4.9
FWA-30A10F 30 100 400 4.9
FWA-35A21F 35 75 800 4.5
FWA-40A21F
21 x 51mm
40 100 1000 5.1
FWA-45A21F
(13⁄16” x 2”)
45 130 1300 6
FWA-50A21F 50 170 1600 7.3
FWA-60A21F 60 250 2400 8.0
• Watts loss provided at rated current.
• See accessories on page 6-123.
Features and benefits
• Excellent cycling capability and DC performance

currents lower than the
rated current. The
correction factor, Kp, is
given as a function of the
RMS load current, Ib, in %
of the rated current.
Catalog numbers
Electrical characteristics
Rated I2t (A2sec)
Catalog current Clearing Watts
number Size RMS-amps Pre-arc at 250V loss
FWX-1A14F 1 — — —
FWX-2A14F 2 — — —
FWX-3A14F 3 — — —
FWX-4A14F 4 — — —
FWX-5A14F 14 x 51mm 5 1.6 13 1.3
FWX-10A14F (9⁄16” x 2”) 10 3.6 24 3.4
FWX-15A14F 15 14 83 3.8
FWX-20A14F 20 33 200 4.6
FWX-25A14F 25 58 300 5.3
FWX-30A14F 30 100 500 5.9
FWX-50A14F 50 200 1800 5.7
• Watts loss provided at rated current.
• (250Vdc/Interrupting rating 50kA) UL Recognition and CSA Component Acceptance on 5
through 30A only. Consult Eaton for additional ratings.
• See accessories on page 6-123.

allows the calculation of
the power losses at load
currents lower than the
rated current. The
correction factor, Kp, is
given as a function of the
RMS load current, Ib, in %
of the rated current.
Catalog numbers
Rated I2t (A2 sec)
Catalog Current Minimum Clearing at Watts
numbers Size RMS-amps melting rated voltage loss
Without striker
FWP-1A14F 1 — —        —
FWP-2A14F 2 — — —
FWP-2.5A14F 2.5 — — —
FWP-3A14F 3 — — —
FWP-4A14F 4 — — —
FWP-5A14F 14 x 51mm 5 1.6 11.0 1.5
FWP-10A14F (9⁄16" x 2") 10 3.6 38.5 4
FWP-15A14F 15 8.6 70 5.5
FWP-20A14F 20 26.0 230 6
FWP-25A14F 25 46.5 375 7
FWP-30A14F 30 58 485 9
FWP-32A14F 32 68 600 7.6
FWP-40A14F 40 84 750 8
FWP-50A14F 50 200 1800 9
With striker*
FWP-10A14FI 10 3.6 38.5 4
FWP-15A14FI 15 8.6 70 5.5
FWP-20A14FI 14 x 51mm 20 26.0 230 6
FWP-25A14FI (9⁄16” x 2”) 25 46.5 375 7
FWP-30A14FI 30 58 485 9
FWP-32A14FI 32 68 600 7.6
FWP-40A14FI 40 84 750 8
FWP-50A14FI 50 200 1800 9
*Striker range is 600Vdc only
• Watts loss provided at rated current.
• See accessories on page 6-123.
Features and benefits

characteristics. The curve
allows the calculation of
the power losses at load
currents lower than the
rated current. The
correction factor, Kp, is
given as a function of the
RMS load current, Ib, in %
of the rated current.
Catalog numbers
Electrical characteristics
Rated I2t (A2 sec)
Catalog current Minimum Clearing at Watts
numbers Size RMS-amps melting rated voltage loss
Without striker
FWP-20A22F 20 19.0 260 5
FWP-25A22F 25 34.0 410 6
FWP-32A22F 22 x 58mm 32 53.5 605 8
FWP-40A22F (7⁄8" x 29⁄32") 40 68 750 9
FWP-50A22F 50 135 1600 9.5
FWP-63A22F 63 280 3080 11
FWP-80A22F 80 600 6600 13.5
FWP-100A22F 100* 1100 12500 16
With striker
FWP-20A22FI 20 19.0 260 5
FWP-25A22FI 25 34.0 410 6
FWP-32A22FI 22 x 58mm 32 53.5 605 8
FWP-40A22FI (7⁄8" x 29⁄32") 40 68 750 9
FWP-50A22FI 50 135 1600 9.5
FWP-63A22FI 63 280 3080 11
FWP-80A22FI 80 600 6600 13.5
FWP-100A22FI 100* 1100 12500 16
*IEC/UL Voltage rating 690/700
Features and benefits
• Excellent cycling capability and DC performance
• Low arc voltage and low energy let-through (I2t)

Description: Ferrule style high speed fuses.
Dimensions: See dimensions illustrations.
Ratings:
Volts: — 750Vac
— 750Vdc (time constant = 10-15mS)
Amps: — 5-60A
IR: — 45kA RMS Sym.
Agency information: CE
Catalog numbers
Electrical characteristics
Rated I2t (A2 sec)
Catalog current Clearing
numbers Size RMS-amps Pre-arc at 750Vdc
FWK-5A20F 5 8.5 16
FWK-8A20F 8 50 100
FWK-10A20F 10 95 200
FWK-15A20F
20 x 127mm
15 100 240
FWK-20A20F
(13⁄16” x 5”)
20 125 315
FWK-25A20F 25 400 1100
FWK-30A20F 30 800 2600
FWK-35A25F 35 1300 4300
FWK-40A25F 25 x 146mm 40 1600 5300
FWK-50A25F (1” x 53⁄4”) 50 3100 12000
FWK-60A25F 60 5900 24000
Recommended fuseholders for 20x127, -2, -3
Recommended fuseclips for 20x127, 1A1837
Recommended fuseclips for 25x146, A3354705
Features and benefits

Volts: — 1200Vac (FWL 20-30A)
— 1400Vac (FWS 8-15A)
— 2100Vac (FWS 2-6A)
— 1000Vdc (FWL/FWS 2-30)
Amps: — 2-30A
IR: — 45kA RMS Sym.
— 30kA @ 1000Vdc
Agency information: CE, IEC 60077
Catalog numbers
Electrical characteristics
Rated I2t (A2 sec)
Catalog current Clearing Watts
numbers Size RMS-amps Pre-arc at 1000Vdc loss
FWS-2A20F 2 0.8 2.4 4.4
FWS-6A20F 6 27 81 6.7
FWS-8A20F 20 x 127mm 8 64 192 7.6
FWS-10A20F (13⁄16˝ x 5˝) 10 118 277 3.0
FWS-12A20F 12 170 380 3.4
FWS-15A20F 15 209 500 5.0
FWL-20A20F
20 x 127mm
20 675 1550 5.9
FWL-25A20F